

PS&E JOB NO: 02A004 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006355 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1576
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 SR 20 TO BASSETT RD VIC - PAVING
 02A004
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 19913 KELLEHER RD. 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210725 BURLINGTON WA 982339595 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	40,000.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	31,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	37.5000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	5.2000	6.0000
			375.00	150.00	195.00	225.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	310.0000	300.0000
			300.00	250.00	310.00	300.00
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	6501.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.0200	0.0400	0.0200
			2,600.40	130.02	260.04	130.02
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE					
	550.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.0000	1.7500	1.0000
			687.50	550.00	962.50	550.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING					
	9.0000	EACH	40.0000	50.0000	60.0000	50.0000
			360.00	450.00	540.00	450.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE					
	250.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000
			500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	1.5000	HUND	350.0000	100.0000	100.0000	500.0000
			525.00	150.00	150.00	750.00
GRADING						
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	550.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	13.4000	10.2000	28.0000
			11,000.00	7,370.00	5,610.00	15,400.00
SURFACING						
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	170.0000	TON	22.5000	35.0000	29.5000	25.0000
			3,825.00	5,950.00	5,015.00	4,250.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02A004 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006355 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1576
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 SR 20 TO BASSETT RD VIC - PAVING
 02A004
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 19913 KELLEHER RD. 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210725 BURLINGTON WA 982339595 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING							
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 650.0000 TON	TON	40.0000 26,000.00	15.0000 9,750.00	17.0000 11,050.00	21.0000 13,650.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT							
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2300.0000 S.Y.	S.Y.	5.0000 11,500.00	3.5000 8,050.00	5.6500 12,995.00	6.5000 14,950.00	
14	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 1533.0000 TON	TON	40.0000 61,320.00	32.7500 50,205.75	37.7500 57,870.75	41.0000 62,853.00	
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 266.0000 TON	TON	50.0000 13,300.00	75.0000 19,950.00	75.0000 19,950.00	73.0000 19,418.00	
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 3790.0000 TON	TON	35.0000 132,650.00	33.7500 127,912.50	37.7500 143,072.50	41.0000 155,390.00	
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	
19	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. I 420.0000 TON	TON	75.0000 31,500.00	75.0000 31,500.00	75.0000 31,500.00	73.0000 30,660.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
20	INLET PROTECTION 15.0000 EACH	EACH	40.0000 600.00	50.0000 750.00	100.0000 1,500.00	80.0000 1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 02A004 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006355 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1576
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 SR 20 TO BASSETT RD VIC - PAVING
 02A004
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 19913 KELLEHER RD. 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210725 BURLINGTON WA 982339595 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	SILT FENCE					
	50.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	6.0000
			500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00
22	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
TRAFFIC						
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,600.0000	2,600.0000	2,500.0000
			2,000.00	3,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	112.0000	EACH	22.5000	25.0000	24.0000	25.0000
			2,520.00	2,800.00	2,688.00	2,800.00
25	PAINT LINE					
	21000.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1000	0.1100	0.1000
			5,250.00	2,100.00	2,310.00	2,100.00
26	PLASTIC LINE					
	600.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.2500	1.5000	1.2500
			750.00	750.00	900.00	750.00
27	PLASTIC WIDE LINE					
	300.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.9000	2.0000	1.9000
			300.00	570.00	600.00	570.00
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE					
	250.0000	S.F.	7.5000	2.2000	4.5000	2.2000
			1,875.00	550.00	1,125.00	550.00
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE					
	196.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	8.0000	4.0000
			1,960.00	784.00	1,568.00	784.00
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	4.0000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	125.0000	75.0000
			300.00	300.00	500.00	300.00
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER					
	33.0000	EACH	45.0000	40.0000	39.0000	40.0000
			1,485.00	1,320.00	1,287.00	1,320.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02A004 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006355 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1576
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 SR 20 TO BASSETT RD VIC - PAVING
 02A004
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 19913 KELLEHER RD. 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210725 BURLINGTON WA 982339595 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC							
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 17.0000	EACH	50.0000 850.00	12.0000 204.00	25.0000 425.00	12.0000 204.00	
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.0000	HUND	750.0000 750.00	500.0000 500.00	650.0000 650.00	500.0000 500.00	
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 13200.0000	L.F.	0.5000 6,600.00	0.0500 660.00	0.0700 924.00	0.1300 1,716.00	
35	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		11,390.00	8,300.00	8,900.00	9,000.00	
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		3,000.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 220.0000	S.F.	13.0000 2,860.00	10.0000 2,200.00	10.0000 2,200.00	10.0000 2,200.00	
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		35,000.00	40,000.00	62,000.00	40,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS							
39	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 6.0000	EACH	225.0000 1,350.00	300.0000 1,800.00	200.0000 1,200.00	200.0000 1,200.00	
40	ADJUST MANHOLE 21.0000	EACH	400.0000 8,400.00	350.0000 7,350.00	350.0000 7,350.00	350.0000 7,350.00	
41	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 15.0000	EACH	400.0000 6,000.00	350.0000 5,250.00	350.0000 5,250.00	350.0000 5,250.00	
42	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,750.00	200.0000 1,000.00	200.0000 1,000.00	200.0000 1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 02A004 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006355 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1576
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 SR 20 TO BASSETT RD VIC - PAVING
 02A004
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210725 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI 19913 KELLEHER RD. BURLINGTON WA 982339595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
45	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
46	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				<u>\$448,231.90</u>	<u>\$380,455.27</u>	<u>\$416,756.79</u>	<u>\$452,369.02</u>